
1/9/11 Game #1 Gold: 43 OT
Blue: 40

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Zachary, Jeff 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 0
Sauter, Danny 2 3 6 0 0 3 6 2 3 5 2 8
Dudley, Lance 3 2 5 2 8 4 13 0 2 6 1 10
Williams, Greg 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kempf, Tom 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Blair, Richard 6 2 4 0 0 2 4 1 3 1 4 5
Lynn, Will 7 3 4 1 4 4 8 3 4 9 2 12
Ramsey, Mike 8 1 3 1 4 2 7 3 4 2 3 8

Team Totals 11 24 4 16 15 40 9 16 28 15 43

2 Point Field Goal % 45.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 37.5%
Free Throw % 56.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Pat 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 2
Koch, Jeff 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Shipley, Chuck 3 0 2 1 3 1 5 2 2 5 5 5
Simpson, Phil 4 1 5 0 1 1 6 1 2 5 3 3
Doutrick, Chuck 5 3 6 1 1 4 7 4 6 4 1 13
Driskell, David 6 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 2 2
Hofmann, Jeff 7 1 4 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 2
Hamilton, Jeff 8 3 7 1 3 4 10 4 5 9 4 13

Team Totals 10 28 3 9 13 37 11 15 33 15 40

2 Point Field Goal % 35.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 35.1%
Free Throw % 73.3%



1/9/11 Game #2 Green: 44
White: 39

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Tom 1 1 4 0 2 1 6 0 2 2 4 2
Willinger, Ken 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 3 1 3
Brock, Murphy 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Pendleton, Tom 4 0 1 1 4 1 5 0 1 4 1 3
Marshall, Perry 5 3 7 3 5 6 12 1 2 8 3 16
Marshall, LaMarr 6 1 7 0 0 1 7 0 0 2 1 2
Cole, Scott 7 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 8 0 4
Story, Chuck 8 3 9 2 5 5 14 2 6 8 2 14

Team Totals 10 31 6 17 16 48 6 15 35 12 44

2 Point Field Goal % 32.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.3%
Overall Field Goal % 33.3%
Free Throw % 40.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Bosse, Dan 1 2 3 2 4 4 7 0 3 5 3 10
Montgomery, Todd 2 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 1 0
Kleier, Sean 3 1 3 2 6 3 9 0 0 3 4 8
Gagel, Todd 4 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 3 7 4 4
Gorter, Rick 5 0 2 0 1 0 3 2 2 1 0 2
Spurling, Brian 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Stivers, Tom 7 3 11 0 0 3 11 9 12 11 2 15
Young, Bob 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 6 21 5 16 11 37 12 20 27 14 39

2 Point Field Goal % 28.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.3%
Overall Field Goal % 29.7%
Free Throw % 60.0%



1/9/11 Game #3 Purple: 40
Orange: 51

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 5 12 0 0 5 12 0 0 7 3 10
Gorter, Brent 2 1 4 0 4 1 8 0 0 2 5 2
Gruneisen, Joe 3 2 6 0 1 2 7 4 6 12 1 8
McGrath, Jim 4 1 2 1 8 2 10 0 0 1 3 5
Steinke, Ned 5 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 1 2
Casey, Gary 6 1 3 1 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 5
King, Darrell 7 3 5 0 1 3 6 0 0 7 1 6
Gagel, Steve 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 2

Team Totals 15 34 2 19 17 53 4 8 33 16 40

2 Point Field Goal % 44.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 10.5%
Overall Field Goal % 32.1%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1
Spillman, Steve 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
Dant, Steve 3 2 8 0 1 2 9 2 3 5 1 6
Edlin, Gary 4 5 7 2 5 7 12 6 8 6 1 22
Gorter, Paul 5 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 3 6 2 3
Pahler, Jim 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 3
Kolb, Richard 7 3 7 0 0 3 7 0 0 5 3 6
Holden, Steve 8 3 6 0 1 3 7 2 3 3 2 8

Team Totals 16 34 2 8 18 42 13 21 29 11 51

2 Point Field Goal % 47.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 42.9%
Free Throw % 61.9%



1/9/11 Game #4 Black: 31
Red: 51

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hudson, Charlie 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Montgomery, Kent 2 0 3 2 7 2 10 0 4 10 0 6
Block, Dan 3 1 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 2
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 2 1 2 1 4 0 0 2 0 3
Livingston, Mike 5 0 1 1 7 1 8 0 0 3 3 3
Taylor, David 6 5 10 0 2 5 12 2 2 5 2 12
Lee, Jason 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Morrison, Tyler 8 2 5 0 0 2 5 1 2 9 2 5

Team Totals 8 27 4 18 12 45 3 8 31 7 31

2 Point Field Goal % 29.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 26.7%
Free Throw % 37.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Dyar, John 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Casey, Chuck 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0
Wheatley, Frank 3 3 7 0 0 3 7 0 0 6 2 6
Dearmond, Scott 4 0 2 5 7 5 9 0 0 1 1 15
Blandford, Larry 5 1 6 0 0 1 6 1 2 3 2 3
Wood, Troy 6 4 14 0 0 4 14 0 0 6 0 8
Decanini, Paul 7 1 2 1 4 2 6 0 0 1 0 5
Shene, Michael 8 6 10 0 0 6 10 2 4 8 2 14

Team Totals 15 43 6 11 21 54 3 6 29 8 51

2 Point Field Goal % 34.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 54.5%
Overall Field Goal % 38.9%
Free Throw % 50.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 9th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

9 Orange Team 5 1 0.833

6 Purple Team 4 1 0.800

4 Gold Team 4 2 0.667

8 Blue Team 3 2 0.600

1 Green Team 2 3 0.400

3 Red Team 2 3 0.400

5 White Team 2 4 0.333

2 Black Team 1 4 0.200

7 Maroon Team 1 4 0.200

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through January 9th Games
TEAM #1 Green Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Tom 1 3 1 13 0.077 0 5 - 1 18 0.056 0 2 - 5 1.7 5 2 0.7

Willinger, Ken 2 5 5 13 0.385 0 0 - 5 13 0.385 1 2 0.500 13 2.6 9 11 2.2

Brock, Murphy 3 2 6 13 0.462 0 0 - 6 13 0.462 2 2 1.000 5 2.5 3 14 7.0

Pendleton, Tom 4 5 4 11 0.364 8 25 0.320 12 36 0.333 1 4 0.250 19 3.8 9 33 6.6

Marshall, Perry 5 5 10 26 0.385 6 16 0.375 16 42 0.381 8 9 0.889 27 5.4 8 46 9.2

Marshall, LaMarr 6 5 6 28 0.214 0 2 - 6 30 0.200 0 0 - 16 3.2 10 12 2.4

Cole, Scott 7 5 3 12 0.250 3 12 0.250 6 24 0.250 3 5 0.600 31 6.2 3 18 3.6

Story, Chuck 8 5 22 56 0.393 5 30 0.167 27 86 0.314 8 22 0.364 55 11.0 10 67 13.4

Team Totals 5 57 172 0.331 22 90 0.244 79 262 0.302 23 46 0.500 171 34.2 57 203 40.6

Opponent Totals 5 71 184 0.386 21 68 0.309 92 252 0.365 39 70 0.557 190 38.0 48 244 48.8

Differential (14) (12) (0.055) 1 22 (0.065) (13) 10 (0.063) (16) (24) (0.057) (19) (3.8) 9 (41) (8.2)

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Hudson, Charlie 1 5 0 7 - 0 0 - 0 7 - 1 2 0.500 10 2.0 1 1 0.2

Montgomery, Kent 2 4 5 14 0.357 5 21 0.238 10 35 0.286 4 8 0.500 22 5.5 4 29 7.3

Block, Dan 3 5 10 34 0.294 0 1 - 10 35 0.286 5 10 0.500 19 3.8 9 25 5.0

Dillihay, Baker 4 5 0 7 - 3 11 0.273 3 18 0.167 0 0 - 12 2.4 10 9 1.8

Livingston, Mike 5 5 4 13 0.308 14 49 0.286 18 62 0.290 2 5 0.400 21 4.2 10 52 10.4

Taylor, David 6 4 15 31 0.484 3 8 0.375 18 39 0.462 11 16 0.688 35 8.8 8 50 12.5

Lee, Jason 7 3 6 8 0.750 3 11 0.273 9 19 0.474 11 19 0.579 19 6.3 5 32 10.7

Morrison, Tyler 8 5 5 22 0.227 0 4 - 5 26 0.192 5 10 0.500 30 6.0 9 15 3.0

Team Totals 5 45 136 0.331 28 105 0.267 73 241 0.303 39 70 0.557 168 33.6 56 213 42.6

Opponent Totals 5 86 181 0.475 16 61 0.262 102 242 0.421 27 48 0.563 157 31.4 54 247 49.4

Differential (41) (45) (0.144) 12 44 0.005 (29) (1) (0.118) 12 22 (0.006) 11 2.2 2 (34) (6.8)

TEAM #3 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Dyar, John 1 4 0 7 - 0 0 - 0 7 - 0 2 - 5 1.3 2 0 0.0

Casey, Chuck 2 5 9 27 0.333 0 1 - 9 28 0.321 4 6 0.667 14 2.8 8 22 4.4

Wheatley, Frank 3 5 16 30 0.533 0 1 - 16 31 0.516 1 4 0.250 26 5.2 10 33 6.6

Dearmond, Scott 4 5 4 14 0.286 7 23 0.304 11 37 0.297 2 2 1.000 12 2.4 4 31 6.2

Blandford, Larry 5 4 12 34 0.353 0 2 - 12 36 0.333 11 17 0.647 12 3.0 15 35 8.8

Wood, Troy 6 5 13 45 0.289 0 1 - 13 46 0.283 2 9 0.222 25 5.0 10 28 5.6

Decanini, Paul 7 5 4 7 0.571 3 16 0.188 7 23 0.304 0 1 - 14 2.8 7 17 3.4

Shene, Michael 8 5 28 48 0.583 0 1 - 28 49 0.571 13 21 0.619 76 15.2 4 69 13.8

Team Totals 5 86 212 0.406 10 45 0.222 96 257 0.374 33 62 0.532 184 36.8 60 235 47.0

Opponent Totals 5 60 137 0.438 23 80 0.288 83 217 0.382 33 61 0.541 160 32.0 51 222 44.4

Differential 26 75 (0.032) (13) (35) (0.066) 13 40 (0.008) 0 1 (0.009) 24 4.8 9 13 2.6



Cumulative Season Results Through January 9th Games
TEAM #4 Gold Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Zachary, Jeff 1 3 2 6 0.333 0 0 - 2 6 0.333 0 2 - 22 7.3 8 4 1.3

Sauter, Danny 2 6 19 45 0.422 0 2 - 19 47 0.404 9 14 0.643 34 5.7 16 47 7.8

Dudley, Lance 3 5 17 33 0.515 6 31 0.194 23 64 0.359 2 7 0.286 23 4.6 5 54 10.8

Williams, Greg 4 5 11 26 0.423 0 1 - 11 27 0.407 1 4 0.250 13 2.6 8 23 4.6

Kempf, Tom 5 5 3 10 0.300 0 0 - 3 10 0.300 0 0 - 7 1.4 3 6 1.2

Blair, Richard 6 6 12 23 0.522 1 2 0.500 13 25 0.520 7 15 0.467 19 3.2 12 34 5.7

Lynn, Will 7 5 12 30 0.400 5 17 0.294 17 47 0.362 18 21 0.857 35 7.0 8 57 11.4

Ramsey, Mike 8 6 15 24 0.625 11 29 0.379 26 53 0.491 9 16 0.563 44 7.3 10 72 12.0

Team Totals 6 91 197 0.462 23 82 0.280 114 279 0.409 46 79 0.582 197 32.8 70 297 49.5

Opponent Totals 6 80 197 0.406 26 81 0.321 106 278 0.381 46 74 0.622 196 32.7 76 284 47.3

Differential 11 0 0.056 (3) 1 (0.041) 8 1 0.028 0 5 (0.040) 1 0.1 (6) 13 2.2

TEAM #5 White Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Bosse, Dan 1 6 5 11 0.455 8 20 0.400 13 31 0.419 0 5 - 21 3.5 15 34 5.7

Montgomery, Todd 2 4 1 10 0.100 2 10 0.200 3 20 0.150 0 0 - 3 0.8 5 8 2.0

Kleier, Sean 3 6 10 28 0.357 8 33 0.242 18 61 0.295 4 6 0.667 29 4.8 11 48 8.0

Gagel, Todd 4 6 3 10 0.300 3 7 0.429 6 17 0.353 2 7 0.286 24 4.0 16 17 2.8

Gorter, Rick 5 6 4 13 0.308 0 2 - 4 15 0.267 2 2 1.000 12 2.0 4 10 1.7

Spurling, Brian 6 3 3 15 0.200 2 8 0.250 5 23 0.217 2 8 0.250 16 5.3 6 14 4.7

Stivers, Tom 7 6 31 70 0.443 8 21 0.381 39 91 0.429 25 34 0.735 49 8.2 11 111 18.5

Young, Bob 8 5 9 20 0.450 0 0 - 9 20 0.450 5 9 0.556 27 5.4 11 23 4.6

Team Totals 6 66 177 0.373 31 101 0.307 97 278 0.349 40 71 0.563 181 30.2 79 265 44.2

Opponent Totals 6 84 219 0.384 20 71 0.282 104 290 0.359 40 83 0.482 208 34.7 62 268 44.7

Differential (18) (42) (0.011) 11 30 0.025 (7) (12) (0.010) 0 (12) 0.081 (27) (4.5) 17 (3) (0.5)

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Scharfenberger, John 1 5 24 55 0.436 0 0 - 24 55 0.436 10 14 0.714 29 5.8 6 58 11.6

Gorter, Brent 2 5 8 30 0.267 11 29 0.379 19 59 0.322 5 8 0.625 25 5.0 12 54 10.8

Gruneisen, Joe 3 5 24 58 0.414 0 1 - 24 59 0.407 17 25 0.680 77 15.4 9 65 13.0

McGrath, Jim 4 5 3 5 0.600 6 22 0.273 9 27 0.333 0 0 - 13 2.6 3 24 4.8

Steinke, Ned 5 4 2 7 0.286 1 5 0.200 3 12 0.250 0 2 - 0 0.0 2 7 1.8

Casey, Gary 6 5 3 13 0.231 3 11 0.273 6 24 0.250 0 0 - 11 2.2 4 15 3.0

King, Darrell 7 5 10 18 0.556 0 1 - 10 19 0.526 2 4 0.500 31 6.2 6 22 4.4

Gagel, Steve 8 5 1 2 0.500 0 1 - 1 3 0.333 0 0 - 12 2.4 7 2 0.4

Team Totals 5 75 188 0.399 21 70 0.300 96 258 0.372 34 53 0.642 198 39.6 49 247 49.4

Opponent Totals 5 67 187 0.358 16 81 0.198 83 268 0.310 34 58 0.586 167 33.4 56 216 43.2

Differential 8 1 0.041 5 (11) 0.102 13 (10) 0.062 0 (5) 0.056 31 6.2 (7) 31 6.2



Cumulative Season Results Through January 9th Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gruneisen, Mike 1 5 11 26 0.423 5 26 0.192 16 52 0.308 18 25 0.720 31 6.2 15 55 11.0

Spencer, Mike 2 5 4 18 0.222 2 6 0.333 6 24 0.250 2 6 0.333 15 3.0 5 16 3.2

Demling, Gary 3 5 3 10 0.300 1 4 0.250 4 14 0.286 2 10 0.200 20 4.0 9 11 2.2

Fischer, George 4 4 0 4 - 12 27 0.444 12 31 0.387 2 3 0.667 14 3.5 11 38 9.5

Kuchenbrod, Bobby 5 3 2 9 0.222 0 1 - 2 10 0.200 0 0 - 8 2.7 4 4 1.3

Pierce, Kenny 6 4 1 6 0.167 0 6 - 1 12 0.083 2 2 1.000 3 0.8 9 4 1.0

Noe, Jeff 7 5 7 22 0.318 0 1 - 7 23 0.304 1 3 0.333 25 5.0 11 15 3.0

Gorter, Scott 8 5 31 50 0.620 1 9 0.111 32 59 0.542 6 17 0.353 32 6.4 13 71 14.2

Team Totals 5 59 145 0.407 21 80 0.263 80 225 0.356 33 66 0.500 148 29.6 77 214 42.8

Opponent Totals 5 67 168 0.399 24 69 0.348 91 237 0.384 41 78 0.526 172 34.4 58 247 49.4

Differential (8) (23) 0.008 (3) 11 (0.085) (11) (12) (0.028) (8) (12) (0.026) (24) (4.8) 19 (33) (6.6)

TEAM #8 Blue Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Blandford, Pat 1 4 5 7 0.714 0 1 - 5 8 0.625 1 2 0.500 13 3.3 3 11 2.8

Koch, Jeff 2 3 2 4 0.500 3 10 0.300 5 14 0.357 2 2 1.000 5 1.7 2 15 5.0

Shipley, Chuck 3 4 7 14 0.500 3 12 0.250 10 26 0.385 7 13 0.538 23 5.8 9 30 7.5

Simpson, Phil 4 5 13 28 0.464 0 4 - 13 32 0.406 7 16 0.438 26 5.2 10 33 6.6

Doutrick, Chuck 5 4 13 32 0.406 2 4 0.500 15 36 0.417 5 11 0.455 21 5.3 4 37 9.3

Driskell, David 6 5 5 15 0.333 0 1 - 5 16 0.313 1 2 0.500 14 2.8 12 11 2.2

Hofmann, Jeff 7 5 4 13 0.308 0 2 - 4 15 0.267 1 3 0.333 5 1.0 0 9 1.8

Hamilton, Jeff 8 5 17 37 0.459 9 19 0.474 26 56 0.464 16 30 0.533 46 9.2 12 77 15.4

Team Totals 5 66 150 0.440 17 53 0.321 83 203 0.409 40 79 0.506 153 30.6 52 223 44.6

Opponent Totals 5 56 130 0.431 22 75 0.293 78 205 0.380 36 71 0.507 137 27.4 77 214 42.8

Differential 10 20 0.009 (5) (22) 0.028 5 (2) 0.029 4 8 (0.001) 16 3.2 (25) 9 1.8

TEAM #9 Orange Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Kemme, John 1 5 5 6 0.833 1 2 0.500 6 8 0.750 2 5 0.400 11 2.2 6 15 3.0

Spillman, Steve 2 6 2 7 0.286 2 11 0.182 4 18 0.222 0 1 - 7 1.2 4 10 1.7

Dant, Steve 3 6 18 47 0.383 5 14 0.357 23 61 0.377 6 11 0.545 38 6.3 4 57 9.5

Edlin, Gary 4 5 22 36 0.611 11 32 0.344 33 68 0.485 8 12 0.667 27 5.4 6 85 17.0

Gorter, Paul 5 4 11 25 0.440 1 6 0.167 12 31 0.387 6 16 0.375 20 5.0 7 31 7.8

Pahler, Jim 6 6 8 16 0.500 0 0 - 8 16 0.500 3 6 0.500 29 4.8 8 19 3.2

Kolb, Richard 7 6 26 56 0.464 0 1 - 26 57 0.456 9 14 0.643 51 8.5 13 61 10.2

Holden, Steve 8 6 17 45 0.378 2 11 0.182 19 56 0.339 5 10 0.500 22 3.7 13 45 7.5

Team Totals 6 109 238 0.458 22 77 0.286 131 315 0.416 39 75 0.520 205 34.2 61 323 53.8

Opponent Totals 6 83 212 0.392 27 117 0.231 110 329 0.334 31 58 0.534 218 36.3 79 278 46.3

Differential 26 26 0.066 (5) (40) 0.055 21 (14) 0.082 8 17 (0.014) (13) (2.1) (18) 45 7.5


